S H E ET | N DEX new 42" height area to be removed existing 500.00sf two-car garage existing wood structure is
private use of the public right of wood fence & required to be removed
| # [SHEET TITLE way required an apporved gate @ pl from the public right of

encroachment way
permit/encroachment 1 2 3
agreement per mbmc 7.36

AO00  |COVER SHEET 20230710 Al 200" l 491" l 252" 17-3"
A200  |EXISTING + DEMO FIRST STORY PLANS A LOERA ¢ DESIGNS
A3OO PROPOSED FIRST STORY PLAN 31 |_8|| i 17|_5n | | 20230710
A400 |EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS —e *— Apm 118 SOUTH CATALINA AVE
A401  |EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS REDONDO BEACH CA. 90277
A402  |EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS o — area for trash, recycle, 1.310.379.5900
2010 |DETALS existing Site wall i and green waste bins VWAWVWW.LOERADESIGNS.COM
1 20230710
AET0  |EMP Apm
AE11  |EMP Copy 1 AL—L — LOT DESCRIPTION:
SRV Survey
) O LOT SIZE: 4479sf
R30 |GREEN CODE A i) APN#:
R31  |GREEN CODE | . TRACT: 1638
124 |Report = —0——l Ny LOT SHAPE: RECTANGULAR LOT SIZE: SF LOT:
T241 Report l I\ : U : 4479.00. OT: 1
I\
T242 _ |Report 5 ' JE EXISTING. BLOCK: 57
TOTAL: 15 ‘ S / \ GARAGE: 500.00SF CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V/B
|, & / \ FIRST STORY LIVING AREA : 1186.00SF
‘l 916" 250 65 1-7" 20-0" = N / \ SECOND STORY LIVING AREA: 585.00SF OCCUPANCY: R-3,U
7 I Zn 1 / \ TOTAL LIVING AREA: 1771.00SF ZONING: RS AREA DISTRICT 3
60 3 I \
- i I / \ PROPOSED: 20230406 | FLOOD ZONE: X
= = L K FIRST STORY LIVING AREA : (EXISTING+140SF) 1326.00SF PC#1
_! | .
3 ¥ | fiani SECOND STORY LIVING AREA: (NO CHANGE) 585.00SF CLIMATE ZONE: 6
5 | | ! TOTAL LIVING AREA: 1911.00SF IRE KLERS~Ko
| |
| 2 | } COVERED SIDE PORCH (4.6°9.4) 43.258F GOVERNING CA,2022 CORES:
1o - | COVERED FRONT PORCH: (4*12) 48.00SF [ Befiding Gede, Eldetrichl Cotte-Mechanical Code
VICINITY MAP: TITTE | TOTAL AREA: 91.25SF
. / 24'-10" ] T : Plumbing Code, Energy Standards, Green Building Codg
0 11 on® ! BUILDABLE FLOOR AREA: Local Governing City Jursidction Amendments , Res.
% | AES A ! 40.01*111.94 = 4479.00SF x .65+240=3151.35 MAX BFA >2494.25 Code
existing fence D / - A B (PROPOSED)
to be ; /4 I ' : |( 4 3 5 i | !
removed I ! ¢ BFA:
+_ - =8 F e
. REER e e S i, 0 e X M 2] PR RSN IR | g . FIRST FLOOR: 1326
% % & SECOND FLOOR: 585
= b | GARAGE OVERAGE: 000.00SF
AT f : . 3 TOTAL BFA: 1911 SF
4 MAX BUILDING HEIGHT:
102.38 + 102.51' + 109.92' + 110.0' =424.81 / 4 = 106.20 + 26.00' =
132.20' MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT.
new 42" height
existing foliage to be wood fence @ pl
removed and replaced
with encroachment 20230406
area per city standard 140.00sf APC’“
st-23 .
living area
addition
Site Plan
_‘ 22I_2|I T 15I_6I| T 6I_9II ‘_
ALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
4 24-10" 44'-5" 25'-2" 17-3" ‘_SC /8 0 I
PROJECT T T T APCM
SITE 1 -1 1 I_8II T7

PROJECT DESCRIPTION @

3k scope of work

PROPOSED 87SF ADDITION (KITCHEN)
24SF ADDITION TO BEDROOM TWO
45SF DECK

15SF BATHROOM ADDITION

| [(W|(—

SITEPLAN CALLOUT LEGEND #

# | description

EXISTING SITE WALL

PROPOSED STAIRS

EXISTING TREE

LINE OF ROOF OVERHANG @ FIRST STORY

O |—=

NOTES

ALTHOUGH EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE IN PREPARING THESE PLANS AND CHECKING THEM
FOR ACCURACY, THE CONTRACTOR MUST CHECK ALL DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS AND BE ‘
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAME. INFORMATION PERTAINING TO EXISTING PROJECT CONDITIONS,

SUCH AS PRESENT LOCATIONS OF ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL BUILDING COMPONENTS,
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, PIPING, DUCTWORK, ROUGH-INS, AND OTHER
MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION, APPEARS IN THE DRAWINGS. WHILE SUCH INFORMATION
HAS BEEN BASED ON AVAILABLE RECORDS AND COLLECTED WITH REASONABLE CARE, THE
ARCHITECT AND OWNER DO NOT ASSUME ANY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED GUARANTEE THAT
CONDITIONS SO INDICATED ARE SHOWN ENTIRELY COMPLETE, CORRECT, AND
REPRESENTATIVE OF THOSE ACTUALLY EXISTING. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL SATISFY

THEMSELVES AS TO ALL EXISTING JOB CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND VERITY ALL
DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE. THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED BY
THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION. IF ANY DISCREPENCIES ARE PROJ ECT T|T|_E
FOUND, THE PROJECT TEAM MUST BE CONTACTED PRIOR TO CONTINIUING CONSTRUCTION, IF
NOT CONTACTED WE ASSUME NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY TIME LOST OR INACCURASIES DUE RemOdel
TO THIS.

PROJECT TEAM:

DESIGN TEAM:
LOERA DESIGNS - Al Loera PROJECT ADDRESS:

loeradesigns@gmail.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
STRUCTISTE - Michel Blangy

structistegﬁmail.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:
N/A
STATUS: PC#2
T-24 ENERGY REPORT:
NRG DATE: 20230710
nrg@nrgcompliance.com
SURVEYOR: REV#: 2
N/A
CASE # Project Number
SHEET TITLE:

A000
A ) ) A A A A A A A A COVER SHEET
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

CITY NOTES:

Glazing in the following locations shall be safety galzing conforming to the human impact
loads of Section R308.3 (see exeptions) (R308.4)

A
B.

Fixed and operable panels of swinging, sliding, and bi-fold door assemblies

Glazing in an individual or operable panle adjacent to a door where the nearest
verticle edge is within 24in. arc of either verticle edge of the door in a closed position
and whose bottom edge is less than 60inches above the floor or walking surface
Glazing in an individual fixed or operable panel that meets all of the following
conditions:

a. exposed area of indivdual pane greater than 9sqgft

b. botoom edge less than 18" above the floor

C. top edge greater than 36" above the floor

d. one of more walking surfaces within 36" horizontally of the glazing

Glazing in guards and railings

Glazing in enclosures for or wall walls facings hot tubs, whirlpools, sauans, steam
rooms, bathtubs, and showers where the bottom edge of the glazing is less than
60inches measured vertically above andy standing or walking surface

Glazing in walls and fences adjcent to indoor and outdoor swimming pools, hot tubs,
and spas where the bottom edge is less than 60inches above and walking surface
and within 60" measured horizontally and in a straight line of the waters edge
Glazing where the bottom exposed edge of the glazing is less than 36inches above
the plane of the adjacent walking surface of stairways, landings between flights of
stairs and ramps

Glazing adjacent to the landing at the bottom of a stairway where the glazing is less
than 36inches above the landing and within 60inch horizontal arc less than 180deg
from the bottom treat nosing

Lots shall be graded to drain surface water away from foundation walls with a
minimum fall of 6 inches within the first 10ft

Building shall have approved address numbers, building numbers or approved
building indentification placed in a position that is plainly legible and visible from the
street or road fronting the property

Protection of wood and wood based products from decay shall be provided in the
locations specified per section r317.1 by the use of naturally durable wood or wood
that is preservative-treated in accordance with AWPA U1 for the species, product,
preservative, adn end use. Preservatives shall be listed in section 4 of awpa ul.
Provide anti-graffiti finish within the first 9ft, measured from grade, at exterior walls
and doors. exception: maintnance of building affidavit is recorded by the onwer to
convenant and agree with the city of los angeles to remove any graffiti within 7-days
of the graffiti being applied. (6306)

Bathrooms, water closet compartments and other similar rooms shall be provided
natural ventilation or with mechanical ventilation or with mechanical ventilation
capable of 50cfm exhuated directly to the outside

Heater shall be capable of maintaining a minimum room temperature of 68°F at a
point 3ft above the loor and 2ft from exterior walls in all habitable rooms at the
design temperature.

EXISTING WINDOW SCHEDULE
Mark | Count | Width | Height | Sill Height| Manufacturer | Comments
12 1 1'-10" [2'-10"|3' - 10"
15 1 3-0" |3-0" |3-8
22 1 7'-10" |3'-10"|2' - 10"
24 1 6'-0" 4-0" |2°-8"
D1 |1 3'-10" |3'-10"|2°-10" |ARCADIA
D2 |1 3'-10" |3-10"|2' - 10" ARCADIA
D3 1 2'-10" |2'-10"|3'- 10"
D4 |1 5-10" [3-2" |3'-6"
D5 |1 2'-10" |3'-10"|2' - 10"
D6 |1 3-6' |4-0" |22-8
D7 |1 5-10" [3-10"|2' - 10"
E1 1 4'-0" |2°-0" |4'-8"
Grand total: 12
EXISTING DOOR SCHEDULE

Coun Head
Mark| t Width |Height| Height Comments
10 |1 5-10" |6'-8" |6'-8"
D1 |1 3-0" |6'-8" |6-8"
D2 |1 2'-6" |6'-8" |6-8"
E1 |2 2-6" |6'-8" |6-8"
E2 |1 5-10" |6'-8" |6'-8"
EG1 |1 7-11" |6'-6" |6'-6"
EG2 |1 8-2 |6'-6" |6-6"

1/2"

DEMO: C — — — — 1]

EXISTING:

|
ADDRESS :

A g%Z;?ZOH 0 @

A200

SHEET TITLE:EXISTING + DEMO FIRST STORY PLANS
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION

scope of work

PROPOSED 87SF ADDITION (KITCHEN)
92SF KITCHEN REMODEL
32SF DECK

j '2:(():2#320710 15SF BATHROOM ADDITION

PROPOSED WINDOW SCHEDULE

Mark| Count| Width |Height|SiII Height| Manufacturer | Comments

3-0" 3-6" (3-2" casement
4-0" [2°-0" |4'-8" awning
2'-0" 4'-0" |2'-8" casement
2'-0" 4'-0" |2'-8" casement
4-0" |5-0" [1'-8" single hung
2'-0" (2-0" |4'-8" awning
2'-0" 5-0" (1'-8" casement
2'-0" 4'-0" |2'-8" casement
2'-0" |[3-6" [3-2" single hung
3-0" [4-0" |2°-8" single hung

1 2'-0" 4'-0" |2'-8" casement
52-9' | 1 217 Grand total: 23

new covered porch

) = 3) (o

74|_4|l

O(N[OO|O | [W[IN|—

NI [DNW[= == D= =

42-6 10-4"

coton e oo l 109 ro R ¢1--5-[ PROPOSED DOOR SCHEDULE

Head
19-10" 12-0"

Mark | Count | Width |Height| Height Comments
R 48 L ae | o2q0 [r7l 3o @ 30 (& 3o | ]
4 = —

:
!

3| _ OII 6| _ 8|| 6! _ 8||

I — E— E— I 1 I i 2'-6" |6'-8" |6'-8"
\ 5| _ 10” 6| _ 8|| 6| _ 8||
b @ Q \ , 4 - Q" 6-8" |6-8"
é/ * K 6:_;) E \Q/\ Q Q'\ —éjgi .\Q% A0 5 _Q" 6-8 |6-8"
I ) o 6 - 1 1 1 " I n
E = LF é% ’ NS 4-10' [6-8' [6'-8
41 ~ \ / __ @ )\ I I | \ _ (\ 16'_8 6|_8|| 6|_8|I
______ - 1/2"

a d r ononon

\104
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N[OOI =
alalalala W

(D

5|_0||

_ — — — —105—- —

o

> © ©

. ! TR S U S \ 8 1 6-0" [6-8 |6-8
o + porgh .5"min | I T T T (R R e P SN S PSR
J 15 | T T R T S P B T RN X
= o max ! Moy lgp gl gl 4 N R
@ @ threshold F|+ P [ A T | N S S A S S PR R L P S \

ref temp. temp.

411"

dining area
- kitchen +

living room T ,_ Vo RN ERE \, fonn

o oies \ _, / - \ B o

| 0@
7-5' + 10-11" 10-10" l

17-11"
|
_|

133 b e N e AR e T
temp. \/\/— %
T

e
e

|
|
|
|
|
_ @ I Ll ol D e i pgarage Ty e e

|
— |
|
|
|
|
|

|

l
l
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l
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l
l

20230710
PC#2

10"

3
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co2+sd ©l//

I >~ | \ | 5" min ) ‘
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o 1) Y| | access ] o yi fuggnod }

>

9
@
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|
|
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- , =4 ). /0
temp. \ @ ! ‘90(9

ED
5"min
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threshold

) | ] ”-

o

temp.
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5"min
1.5" max
threshold

20230710 \
fs: 107.60 APC” N

1 4|_6|l

11-8'
7~

9|_6||

5'-4"

g I

' O N
Lz

temp.

— F— — - proposed

@ @ N T concrete pad to

O > be .5" max from
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First Story FF - Proposed

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

20230710
X

DEMO: C — — —— — 1]

OWWNER :

EXISTING: | |

NEW: |

ADDRESS :

A300

SHEET TITLE:PROPOSED FIRST STORY PLAN 8/17/2023 4:27:18 PM


GOAT Scientific
Rectangle

GOAT Scientific
Rectangle


/

S | /

| walk in closet /

| s/

| /

| master s

| sute

| s/

| —

| J B - B B

| AN

| AN

| AN

|

| linen sitting

| area \

| N

| w/c
_ | master bath

i

| O O ] \

|

| I = |

|

o = N (€ R BN

temp. temp.

20230710
PC#2 20230710
A X

o —®

@ () (®) @

Second Story Proposed

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

20230710
X

PROPOSED WINDOW SCHEDULE > PROPOSED DOOR SCHEDULE

Mark | Count | Width | Height | Sill Height| Manufacturer | Comments 1 Head
ark| Count | Width |Height| Height Comments

1 1 3-0" [3-6" [3-2" casement \
2 | 4-0" [2-0" [4-8 awning 1/ |3 3-0" [6-8" |6-8"
3 4 2°-0" |4-0" |2-8" casement 5\ 4 2-6" |6-8" |6-8"
4 1 2°-0" |4-0" |2°-8" casement 38| 5-10" |[6'-8" |6'-8"
5 1 4-0" |5-0" |1'-8" single hung 4 ) 1 4-0" |6-8" |6-8"
6 1 2'-0" 2'-0" |4'-8" awning 5 1 5-0" [6'-8" |6'-8"
7 3 2-0" |5-0" |1'-8" casement 6\ 1 4'-10" |6'-8" |6'-8"
8 4 2-0" |4-0" |2-8" casement 7\} 1 16'-8 |6'-8" [6'-8"
9 4 2.0 |[3-6" [3-2 single hung 1/2"
10 |2 3.0' |4-0 |2-8 single hung P 6-0" [6-8 [6-8
11 1 2'-0" 4'-0" (2'-8" casement

Grand total: 23

OWWNER :

ADDRESS :

A310

SHEET TITLE:PROPOSED SECOND STORY PLAN 8/17/2023 4:27:19 PM
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line of max building height

132.20

__ Second Story TP

©
®

124.99'

__ Second Story FF

5

8|_2||

21I_1 I

\ \

116.82'

SNERINENINE

East

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

3|_2I|

First Story TP

4

115.82'

First Story FF

107.65'
Garage FF

?
>

%

107.57'

%

Second Story TP

8I_2II

master suite

=
L]

124.99'

Second Story FF

1 I_OII

__ First S1v1_£382'

8I_3I|

garage

115.82'

Section 6

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

First Story FF
107.654'@

Garage FF
107.57' !;

106.35 |

line of max building height

©
®

‘Second Story TP GD
124.99'

8|_2||

LA

First Story TP
115.82'

9!_2"

First Story FF

I

SN
R IVA 74N
8D

/

|
¥

West Copy 1

(ER)

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

2\ B
\A402)

2-10"”

5\

closed cell spray foam
required @ vaulted ceilings.
spray foam r value = r7/inch
30/7 = 4.28" (r-30) minimum
required

107.65'

Second Story TP

30" minimum ceiling height @ fau,

30" minimum floor/work area in front

of fau

r-30 insulation

124.99'

note: insulation is required at attic roof
rafters and ceiling joists, if fau unit and

ducting are in attic

r-19 insulation

1 2I_2Il

1 |_0||

__ Second Story FF
116.82' !;

First Story TP g;

r-15 insulation 115.82'

Section 7

L

S d Story FF
S
!

@*

& 2
s First Story FF
@ irst Story
2 — - 107.65 P
/075 &
=
existing foundation system
1 i |
OWNER :

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

ADDRESS :

A400

SHEET TITLE:EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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132.20

new wd window trim

max building height

new ashpalt shingle roof, certainteed ICC# ESR-1389.
roof underlayment shall be as follows (per manufacturers
recommendations):

- one layers of waterproof underlayment (DryRoof by

certainteed, or equivalent)
——- one layer of water resistant underlayment (RoofRunner by ——
certaineed, equivalent)
- layer of presidentail starter shingles
- landmark solaris cool roof rated ashpalt shingle on top

horizontal
wood siding

existing guardrail to
~ ~be replaced with
new horizontal

wood guardrail
design

3I_8II

existing grade, no
changes

21 I_1 n

new |:
proposed m
stairs, and B
guardrail ||
II_
First Story TP .
115.82' ,
First Story TP —
115.82' — -
7 — -
>< 77- ’5 ] H
& ] o
2 — | o
L s | &
Y  E— | N
\ I |
N u !
FirSt §tory FF — —_— /N // Gar@e FF 110 I:II 1T N | | - __ — —
65:107.65' / 107.57'1 .
SR [
a > _/—/L - (‘P%é, (J\’y *note: all windows that are being replaced into an existing opening must
<+ % 6“0 3 . . /)/K i be measured in field prior to ordering windows by the contractor whom is
V7 — h& 1 g’\\l// < responsible. this process is to make sure said window will fit within the
?OS? | T V>.§L \\2 existing framing. if this is not done, loera designs takes no responsibility in
S a \ - any fenestration that does not work with existing framing.
-1 N AR A
N7

South

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

proposed new roof, ashpalt
shingle, with 4.5" of closed
cell spray foam (r-30)

Second Story TP

<

existing ¢j, to be removed

5.5" fascia

124.99'

121.06

128.66

A400

.

1 2I_7II

1 7I_3II

proposed
fj, r-19
insulation

6%

3-10"
N
o)
&

Second Story FF_

existing stairwell

\
\
\

master _ w/c
bathroom

master suite

AL

VA

jj.ngig:ory TP —

115.82'

kitchen

Firgt Story FF

< dining area

107.612

garage

107.57

6%

10765 [ I I

4 o

<
S

1

1-10"

min

-—-l L

1
Il

LT

existing fj, vif

proposed

existing

existing

—

Section 8

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

OWWNER :
|

|
ADDRESS :

A401

SHEET TITLE:EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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| _ existing roof, no

changes (shingles to
be refinished to
match proposed)

proposed

board and batt
siding

max building height

proposed milgard

S
[§V]
«
proposed new roof proposed
horizontal
wood siding
proposed
| | covered porch
[ | ]
" DDDDD
C — [
[ 1 ] [ '_I—

110 T Y I I I

|

windows tuscany series
classic brown finish

[ I [ I
E— i V
1
N2
[
\ ———— | N ——— | ] D e
8 T <
3 = A,
= 2| . .,
5 N ,
- S f &Q L
8 ] T y Y ' -,
North . ‘W\.,, ‘
N \
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" =
S
N i
@ 7 @ N @
S
9 existing 1, no
" changes |
vif l
Y — existing ¢j, no proposed shed roof, asphalt
changes shingle over two layers of 15
vif # felt or standing seam
tal roof S d St TP .
@/wnn - - I N 1 unnnw\@ me _ _ _ _ _ econa story G.\
=] .
124.99' i~
r______ o proposed roof built up, 2% min.
’ | | 310 11-1"
/ PR
’ | | T existin T roposed L
/ | | - L .
master bedroom )/ | | ! k
N . I | - |
) N existngfro | |} || __ : e
I I © changes "\ ‘LZ% min & %
~ vif N 0 | ©
d =—k L M = T T 1 I ™ I _ _ _ _ _ Second Story FF_ a5 .
116.82' o
I [ 1 11 [T M I 1| I | R _ _ _ _ _ | &
] I Y —  —_— _— _— _— — _— _ First Story TP
I IR Mo - | | 115.82'
stainless steel, N N | ® || | | .
, weather treated L ‘ “‘ | | | | | |
/ sheathing required X L i1 | =
q, / | covered porch o | | | | ~
o / dining area Nl covered poreh I o | | | | -
S 7 two car garage e (vaulted) I &
G X ||| ||| Ik | | | | proposed optional planter
) \ existing top plate (] (RN I [ N L ] >
N 5 to be raised A < i L | . )
~ ) ~—
AN S i S i I
\ I N I
\ ooy Ny i D U e I _ B B B B First Story FF
— P N : ‘.5,," ‘T | 7 o o o o o 107.65'
__________ i S & proposed exterior G e
T E — Tk k concrete steps ar?g? =
C ] - 5  — D i
‘ "44. E \‘\\ ——— \\ — (\(]/q’%
\ : —
\
existing foundation system proposed foundation system )\
— b f— ¥
| \
\
\‘\ proposed window flashing, 3m air
} and vapor barrier 3015
Y recommended (typical)
)
Y
\ line of addition
OWNER :
Section 9

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ADDRESS :

A402
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DOOR
AT LEAST ONE OEPRABLE EMERGENCY Note : T 4x_HEADER WITH EXTERIOR INTERIOR
ESPACPE AND RESCUE WINDOWS/DOORS b R-15 INSULATION WEATHER RESISTANT DOOR PAN
SHALL BE PRIVED A THE BASEMENT AND A . The minimum net clear operable area shall be no . K ALUMINUM AND VINYL REQUIRED. TO BE COUNTER
TEVERY SLEEPING ROOM IN THE DWELLING less than 5.7 sqft(5.0sqft 1st Story) 200 MIN, - DOOR SWEEP FLASHED ON TOP OF THE L 24
UNIT . The minimum net clear operable are width F GUAGE GSM FLASHING. BACK DAM ,
dimensions shall be 20" g END DAM, AND FLANGES
. The minimum net clear operable height shall be g WOOD 3M™ AIR AND VAPOR BARRIER REQUIRED.A FABRIC REINFORCED
24" ] DOOR 3015. REQ TO WRAP AROUND WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE IS
. . The finished sill height of windows shall be no ] ENTIRE COMPLETE SILL, JAMB, REQUIRED OVER THE DOOR PAN
P 5. . :
OPENABLE AREA 15, 75QFT MIN more than 44" above the floor S U STOP AND HEADER AND BE INSTALLED / METAL FLASHING ONCE IT HAS
. A window with the required minimum width 20" . = PER MANUFACTURER / BEEN INSTALLED. GSD TO BE
and the height 24" does not provide | —F 8|S EXTERIOR FINISHED RECOMENDATIONS / INSTALLED ON TOP OF MEMBRANE.
the required operable area of 5.7sqft e GRADE/FLOOR SOLID WOOD /
. The emergency windows/doors shall be operable == ] — DOOR /
from inside to provide a full clear opening ] WEATHER RESISTANT /
without the use of seperable tools - METAL SILL / FINISHED FLOOR
. The operable emergency windows/doors shall o RECOMMENP_ED /
open directly into a public street, alley way, SINK/ = FOUNDATION LINE
yard, or exit court SHOWER :L\ll’II:ESF'%_ES =
- — —— | sheathing/plywood - FLOOR Y% %2 gz
SILL LINE T 1 1
o ;J AD10 g 24 GUAGE GSM L FLASHING @ EXTERIOR +
=12 g F e INTERIOR FLOOR TO SILL TRANSITION
é - ] - < REQUIRED. (PROPERLY CAULKED,
> I~ OVERLAPPED, AND FASTENED SO THAT
EELEEE'SSLD S = FINISHED FLOOR THERE IS NO GAP IN BETWEEN THE
FLOOR LINE TN FLASHING, THE DOOR SILL, AND THE WAL
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" L FOUNDATIONLINE SCALE: 8' = 1'-0" Eiollo,
exterior finish ] I
sheathing/plywood *notes: “notes: !
I . lap joints and seams in . 3m 3015np to prove . lap joints and seams in | 3m Air and Vapor
3m Air and Vapor membrane systems a minimum N I 3m Air and Vapor flashing 2" minimum wrap membrane systems a minimum | Membrane 3015NP to
ST [ Membrane of O e Membrane FESm =TT a_round sides, header, and of 2" | prove flashing 2" minimum
:/'; LT 3015NP * . connection of air and vapor barrier : IL 3015NP * : : n sill . tconrjegtion ofdair and \{apotr bsrrier : Wrzp iround sides, header,
; ior finish - to window or door system to be 5= | | 0 window or door system 1o be ! ana si
? ‘ Zﬁfg‘grgg‘ih confirmed with windor or door r:‘g):f'l 1 weep screed : : w wd trim - 2% min confirmed with windor or door :
¢ stucco min.) manufacturer 3 / | slope away from manufacturer | wd trim - 2% min
i . for negative laps, seal top edge [ | | window * for negative laps, seal top edge | slope away from
i weep screed with 3m 525 or 540 sealant \; wd trim | P with 3m 525 or 540 sealant | window
] . the primary sealant joint should be I N / /' ﬂ A | . the primary sealant ant should be |
A wd trim adhered to the 3m air and vapor ! = , adhered to the 3m air and vapor |
4 barrier 3015np membrane and : / ‘ : ‘ barrier 3015np membrane and ' X
o the location of the primary sealnt on [ '] Z ! the location of the primary sealnt — I )
g should be discussed with the | " I g should be discussed with the | T
4 window/door manufacturer and : = '} AN T 3m Air and Vapor window/door manufacturer and B ====Sag J
% design professional [ ! ‘0 g ar Membrane design professional . 2 \ 2 0'-01/2"
% . refer to 3m website for compttible [ A 1 g _é! L J 3015NP * . refer to 3m website for compttible . A y
sealants l 74\ sealants | . H 1 | a
. A ! P
apply field sheset membrane + | ﬁ: L\ | o I— | /
1/2" from corner and lap field [ . : A2 ‘ | i | {[
| apply field sheet membrane + © 0 sheathing/olywood 1 1/2"
f3|01§>_np memgrane over | 1/2" from comer and lap field : Zin P T ' 12 | — drip gap
ashing membrane | 3015np membrane over A R
bR flashing membrane e o | ) l e ¥ |
3m 3015np membrane to ) exterior finish | ,t:: : o~ | 1'3/4" |
wrap around header, each 3m 3015np membrane to 2 11
side, and sill 2" minimum wrap around header, each foundation weep screed I > AL < —
SCALE: 1 1 / "= Q" SCALE: 3" = 1'-0" side, and sill 2" minimum SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

r-30 insulation, .5" air
space top and bottom closed cell spray foam required @ vaulted
ceilings.

spray foam r value = r7/inch

30/7 = 4.28" (r-30) minimum required

r-19 insulation @ ceiling joist

£ A1y 4 ) i /
(If 1au Is @ attic requireq)

landmark solaris cool roof

rated ashpalt shingle on 1op landmark solaris cool roof

rated ashpalt shingle on top

one layer of starter shingles

= one layer of starter shingles

i
[
4, 287’
1
1

i 4 9714 [
f

one layer of water resistant

underiayment (RoofRunner by one layer of water resistant

|
X certaineed, equivalent) : gggg{rl]aeyen;eg;ﬁf;ﬁf)mer >

| one layers of waterproof |
| - underlayment (DryRoof by | one layers of waterproof
| ) certainteed, or equivalent) underlayment (DryRoof by
| : certainteed, or equivalent)
| : roof sheathing | y roof sheathing
| - |
| - o fin | \
] R exterior finish | : exterior finish

__________ [ I | e

ALE. 1" = 1-Q' SCALE: 1" =1'-0

EAVE DETAIL - NON VAULTED1

2 EAVE DETAIL - VAULTED CEILING

rd

-

landmark solaris cool roof
rated ashpalt shingle on top

one layer of starter shingles

&g

one layer of water resistant
underlayment (RoofRunner by
certaineed, equivalent)

one layers of waterproof
underlayment (DryRoof by
certainteed, or equivalent)

roof sheathing

r-30 insulation, .5" air
space top and bottom

terior finish

|

WOOD POST

CLEAR OF OBSTRUCTION
o

N —— | O T e ey
g | e \
|
!
| £ | 4'DIA. SPHERE MAY NOT PASS
| € | THROUGH BALUSTERS OR
: OTHERS
|
+— - 4
| ° )
! <
i g
SIMPSON | %| O
STRONG TIE | @19
OR SIM. S| =
| )
| 5
| Q
| <
NOTE: 30"
BETWEEN
HANDRAIL
SEE STRUCTURAL
FOUNDATION PLAN
6' DIA. SPHERE MAY NOT PASS
THROUGH
IF ENCLOSED FROM BELOW
ONE-HOUR CONSTRUCTION IS
REQUIRED
SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS
NOTE:

STAIRS AND HANDRAILS MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R311.7:
RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7.75'MAX AND 4" MINIMUM; TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10" MINIMUM,  STAIRS WITH FOUR OR
MORE STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HANDRAIL.

~N

2X2 SQR WOOD
~_ BALUSTERS

~N
N

STAIR HANDRAIL SHALL BE 34-38" HIGH ABOVE THE TREAD NOSING. CIRCULAR HANDRAIL SHALL HAVE AN
OUTSIDE DIA. OF AT LEAST 1.25" AND NOT GREATER THAN 2", IF THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE

A PERIMETER DIMENSIONS OF AT LEST 4" AND NOT GREATER THAN 6.25" WITH A MAX CROSS SECTION OF 2.25"

EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 0.0.1" - PER SECTION R311.7.8.

THAN 42" HIGH, AND SHALL HAVE BALLUSTERS OR ORNAMENTAL PATTERNS SUCH THAT A 4'DIA. SPHERE CANNOT

PASS THROUGH ANY OPENING - SECTION R312

SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

GUARDRAIL SHALL NOT BE LESS

(O

STAIRS DETAIL

(3

*handrail height 34-36"

SCALE: 3/4" =

WALL OR SIMILAR

CONSTRUCTION

TOTAL PARAMETER
SHALL NOT EXCEED
6.5\\

STEEL SUPPORT
BRACKET @ 36" OC

4x OR BETTER

<l 018
MIN.

WD BLOCKING
1 I_OII

HANDRAIL DETAIL

20230710
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EMP LEGEND #=MARK

LIGHT FIXTURE
@ SEE LIGHT FIXTURE LEGEND
FOR LIGHT FIXTURE TYPE

CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN W/ HUM. CONTR +
LED LIGHT FIXTURE

m 50 CFM - ENERGY STAR RATED
NOTES : 156.3 - 156.3.2.2 PAGE : ~
FAN + LIGHT ON SEPARATE SWITCHES

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT SWITCH
PLEASE SEE LIGHT FIXTURE LEGEND FOR SWITCH TYPE
] + SPECIAL COMMENTS
INCANDESCENT LIGHTS ARE NOT ALLOWED
HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTS ONLY

110v DUPLEX UTILITY OUTLET

C—— GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
‘af)' 110v DUPLEX UTILITY OUTLET
— ARCH FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
® 220v DUPLEX UTULITY OUTLET
C— GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
T COLD/HOT WATER LINE
J[ COLD WATER ONLY LINE
0 SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
sD/cO2 COMBO : NOTES : A &B PAGE : ~
I CEILING MOUNTED FAN
O LIGHT FIXTURE MUST BE ENERGY EFFERCIENT +
I ON A DIMMER

20230710
PC#2

TITLE-24 COMPLIANCE NOTES

INSTALLING PROVIDED AT END OF JOB BY CONTRACTOR/INSTALLER TO BUILDING AND SAFETY

ALL NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICES MUST HAVE PROVISIONS FOR FUTURE UNDER-GROUNDING.

ALL HARDWIRE LIGHTING MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY.

ELECTRONIC BALLASTS FOR ALL FLUORESCENT LAMPS ARE TO BE RATED 13W OR GREATER.

RE M AL ATED CEILINGS APPROVED FOR ZERO CLEARANCE INSULATION CONTACT AND

W‘M 5 3HTING MUST BE UNDER SEPARATE CONTROLS.

SHOWERSAND WALLSABOVE BATHTUBS AND SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NON-ABSORBED
SURFACE TO A HEIGHT THAT IS NO LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. 1210.3CBC

+ SHOWER AND SHOWER-TUBS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES FOR THE PRESSURE
BALANCE, THERMOSTATIC, OR COMBINATION PRESSURE BALANCE/THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE THAT MUST
PROVIDE SCALD AND THERMAL SHOCK PROTECTION. 418CPC.

«  PROVIDE ARCH-FAULT INTERRUPTERS FOR ALL OUTLETS IN ALL DWELLING UNIT BEDROOMS.

¢« GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER OUTLETS ARE REQUIRED AT EXTERIOR, OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHENS,
BASEMENTS, CRAWL SPACES, GARAGES, AND WITHIN 6-0" OF ANY WATER.

«  MINIMUM OF TWO-20 AMP CIRCUITS ARE REQUIRED FOR SMALL APPLIANCES AT KITCHEN COUNTER TOPS.

AT LEAST ONE 20-AMP CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SUCH CIRCUITS
SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS.

SECTION 4.506 INDOOR AIR QUALITY & EXHAUST

15.4.5.506.1 BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS. EACH BATHROOM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTED AND SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE FOLLOWING:

15.3.1. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.

15.3.2. UNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, FANS MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.

15.3.2.1. HUMIDITY CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE OR
GREATER OR LESS THAN 50% TO A MAXIMUM OF 80%. A HUMIDITY CONTROL MAY UTILIZE MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC
MEANS OF ADJUSTMENT.

15.3.2.2. AHUMIDITY CONTROL MAY BE SEPARATE COMPONENT TO THE EXHAUST FAN AND IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE
INTEGRAL. I.E. BUILT IN. NOTES: LIGHTING INTEGRAL TO THE BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL COMPLY WITH
CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE.

NOTE: BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSETS, COMPARTMENTS AND OTHER SIMILAR ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF 50-CFM INTERMITTENT OR 20-CFM CONTINUOUS VENTILATION ARE PROVIDED.
(R303.3. EX)

CARBON MONOXIDE + SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES:

A. APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES
ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNIT THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE EACH
SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DOWELING UNIT
INCLUDING BASEMENTS. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITION EXCEEDING $1,000.00, EXISTING DWELLINGS
OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.2 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED IN SPECIFIC DWELLING/SLEEPING UNITS FOR WHICH
THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED. THEY SHALL ALSO BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARMS WILL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS WILL
ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE
AND BE HARD-WIRED TO THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL.

B. APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAYS AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND
ON EACH STORY AND/OR BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT THE
ACTUATION OF ALARMS WILL ACTIVE ALL ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL
RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE AND BE HARD-WIRED TO THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR DWELLINGS UNIT INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY, UPON THE OWNER
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR ADDITIONS EXCEEDING $1,000.00

SEC. 504.3 CLOTHES DRYERS:

. 504.3.1 MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS. MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE

EQUIPPED WITH A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER. SCREENS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE DUCT TERMINATION. DUCTS FOR EXHAUSTING CLOTHES
DRYERS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED OR INSTALLED WITH SHEET METAL SCREWS OR OTHER FASTENERS THAT WILL OBSTRUCT THE FLOW.
CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO A GAS VENT CONNECTOR, GAS VENT, OR CHIMNEY, AND SHALL
ONLY SERVE CLOTHES DRYERS. CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS UNDER POSITIVE PRESSURE SHALL NOT EXTEND INTO OR
THROUGH DUCTS OR PLENUMS.

504.3.2 DOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYERS. WHEN A COMPARTMENT OR SPACE FOR A DOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYER IS PROVIDED, A MINIMUM 4 INCH
DIAMETER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT OF APPROVED MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND SECTION
504.0. WHEN A CLOSET IS DESIGNED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A CLOTHES DRYER, A MINIMUM OPENING OF 100 SQUARE INCHES FOR
MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE DOOR OR BY OTHER APPROVED MEANS

504.3.2.1 DOMESTIC DRYER VENTS. DOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE OF METAL AND SHALL HAVE SMOOTH
INTERIOR SURFACES. EXCEPTION: LISTED CLOTHES DRYER TRANSITION DUCTS NOT MORE THAN 6 FEET IN LENGTH MAY BE USED IN
CONNECTION WITH DOMESTIC DRYER EXHAUSTS. FLEXIBLE CLOTHES DRYER TRANSITION DUCTS SHALL NOT BE CONCEALED WITHIN
CONSTRUCTION.

504.3.2.2 LENGTH LIMITATION. UNLESS OTHERWISE PERMITTED OR REQUIRED BY THE DRYER MANUFACTURER 'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
AND APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, DOMESTIC DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL
COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LENGTH OF 14 FEET, INCLUDING (2) 90 DEGREE ELBOWS. 2 FEET SHALL BE DEDUCTED FOR EACH 90
DEGREE ELBOW IN EXCESS OF 2.
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*auto on/ :
autooff ) e e o -
photo voltaic sensor
motion sensor
A20230812
PC#3
**manual on/
auto off
occupancy sensor
First Story FF - EMP
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
EMP LIGHT FIXTURE + SWITCH SCHEDULE > EMP LIGHT FIXTURE + SWITCH SCHEDULE
# COMMENTS COUNT # | COMMENTS | COUNT
&3%1330812 1 |three way switch + dimmer - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 6
2 |single switch + dimmer - ceiling fan 1 =
3 |three way switch + dimmer - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 4
4 |three way switch + dimmer - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted V4
5 |single switch + dimmer - ceiling fan 1
6 |three way switch + dimmer - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 8 7]
7 |single switch + dimmer - ceiling fan 1
8 |single switch + occupancy sensor - manual on - auto off - led light fixture - receseed ceiling mounted 1
9 |three way switch + occupancy sensor - manual - auto off - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 2 .
10 |single switch + dimmer - led fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 1
11 |single switch + dimmer - led fixture - recessed ceiling mounted - water tight 1
12 |three way switch + dimmer - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 6
13 |single switch + dimmer - ceiling fan 1 7
14 [single switch + occupancy sensor - manual on - auto off - led light fixture - receseed ceiling mounted 1
15 [single switch + occupancy sensor - manual on - auto off - led light fixture - receseed ceiling mounted 2
16 |single switch + dimmer - led fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 2 4
17 |single switch + dimmer - led fixture - recessed ceiling mounted - water tight 1 OVWNER -
“All receptacle outlets shall be listed tamper- Grand total: 46
resistant
receptacle per CEC Section 406.12(A)”
Bathroom receptacles shall be served by a ADDRESS .

dedicated 20
amp circuit - per CEC Sect. 210.11 (¢)3

existing noncompliant

plumbing fixtures shall be replaced with water-
conserving plumbing

fixtures for a residential building undergoing addition
or alteration”

AE10
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EMP LEGEND #=MARK

LIGHT FIXTURE
@ SEE LIGHT FIXTURE LEGEND
FOR LIGHT FIXTURE TYPE

CEILING MOUNTED EXHAUST FAN W/ HUM. CONTR +
LED LIGHT FIXTURE

m 50 CFM - ENERGY STAR RATED
NOTES : 156.3 - 156.3.2.2 PAGE : ~
FAN + LIGHT ON SEPARATE SWITCHES

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT SWITCH
PLEASE SEE LIGHT FIXTURE LEGEND FOR SWITCH TYPE
] + SPECIAL COMMENTS
INCANDESCENT LIGHTS ARE NOT ALLOWED
HIGH EFFICACY LIGHTS ONLY

110v DUPLEX UTILITY OUTLET

C—— GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
a$ 110v DUPLEX UTILITY OUTLET
— ARCH FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
® 220v DUPLEX UTULITY OUTLET
C— GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
T COLD/HOT WATER LINE
J[ COLD WATER ONLY LINE
0 SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
sD/cO2 COMBO : NOTES : A &B PAGE : ~
I CEILING MOUNTED FAN
O LIGHT FIXTURE MUST BE ENERGY EFFERCIENT +
I ON A DIMMER

TITLE-24 COMPLIANCE NOTES

INSTALLING PROVIDED AT END OF JOB BY CONTRACTOR/INSTALLER TO BUILDING AND SAFETY

ALL NEW ELECTRICAL SERVICES MUST HAVE PROVISIONS FOR FUTURE UNDER-GROUNDING.

ALL HARDWIRE LIGHTING MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY.

ELECTRONIC BALLASTS FOR ALL FLUORESCENT LAMPS ARE TO BE RATED 13W OR GREATER.

RECESSED LUMINARIES IN ALL INSULATED CEILINGS APPROVED FOR ZERO CLEARANCE INSULATION CONTACT AND

IS TO BE CERTIFIED AIR TIGHT. ASTM E283.

+ AT LEAST 50% OF LIGHTING MUST BE HIGH EFFICACY.

* HIGH EFFICACY AND LOW EFFICACY LIGHTING MUST BE UNDER SEPARATE CONTROLS.

+  SHOWERS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS AND SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NON-ABSORBED
SURFACE TO A HEIGHT THAT IS NO LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. 1210.3CBC

+  SHOWER AND SHOWER-TUBS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES FOR THE PRESSURE
BALANCE, THERMOSTATIC, OR COMBINATION PRESSURE BALANCE/THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE THAT MUST
PROVIDE SCALD AND THERMAL SHOCK PROTECTION. 418CPC.

* PROVIDE ARCH-FAULT INTERRUPTERS FOR ALL OUTLETS IN ALL DWELLING UNIT BEDROOMS.

*  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER OUTLETS ARE REQUIRED AT EXTERIOR, OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHENS,
BASEMENTS, CRAWL SPACES, GARAGES, AND WITHIN 6'-0" OF ANY WATER.

*  MINIMUM OF TWO-20 AMP CIRCUITS ARE REQUIRED FOR SMALL APPLIANCES AT KITCHEN COUNTER TOPS.

* AT LEAST ONE 20-AMP CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY BATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SUCH CIRCUITS

SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS.

SECTION 4.506 INDOOR AIR QUALITY & EXHAUST

15.4.5.506.1 BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS. EACH BATHROOM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTED AND SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE FOLLOWING:

15.3.1. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.

15.3.2. UNLESS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, FANS MUST BE
CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.

15.3.2.1. HUMIDITY CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE OR
GREATER OR LESS THAN 50% TO A MAXIMUM OF 80%. A HUMIDITY CONTROL MAY UTILIZE MANUAL OR AUTOMATIC
MEANS OF ADJUSTMENT.

15.3.2.2. AHUMIDITY CONTROL MAY BE SEPARATE COMPONENT TO THE EXHAUST FAN AND IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE
INTEGRAL. I.E. BUILT IN. NOTES: LIGHTING INTEGRAL TO THE BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL COMPLY WITH
CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE.

NOTE: BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSETS, COMPARTMENTS AND OTHER SIMILAR ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
MECHANICAL VENTILATION OF 50-CFM INTERMITTENT OR 20-CFM CONTINUOUS VENTILATION ARE PROVIDED.
(R303.3. EX)

CARBON MONOXIDE + SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES:

A. APPROVED CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED DWELLING UNITS AND IN SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES
ARE INSTALLED AND IN DWELLING UNIT THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE EACH
SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DOWELING UNIT
INCLUDING BASEMENTS. WHERE A PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITION EXCEEDING $1,000.00, EXISTING DWELLINGS
OR SLEEPING UNITS THAT HAVE ATTACHED GARAGES OR FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R315.2 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED IN SPECIFIC DWELLING/SLEEPING UNITS FOR WHICH
THE PERMIT WAS OBTAINED. THEY SHALL ALSO BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARMS WILL ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS WILL
ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE
AND BE HARD-WIRED TO THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND LOW BATTERY SIGNAL.

B. APPROVED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND HALLWAYS AREA GIVING ACCESS TO A SLEEPING ROOM, AND
ON EACH STORY AND/OR BASEMENT FOR DWELLINGS MORE THAN ONE STORY. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT THE
ACTUATION OF ALARMS WILL ACTIVE ALL ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT. IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL
RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER SOURCE AND BE HARD-WIRED TO THE BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND
LOW BATTERY SIGNAL. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR DWELLINGS UNIT INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY, UPON THE OWNER
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS, OR ADDITIONS EXCEEDING $1,000.00

SEC. 504.3 CLOTHES DRYERS:

1. 504.3.1 MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS. MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH A BACK-DRAFT DAMPER. SCREENS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED AT THE DUCT TERMINATION. DUCTS FOR EXHAUSTING CLOTHES
DRYERS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED OR INSTALLED WITH SHEET METAL SCREWS OR OTHER FASTENERS THAT WILL OBSTRUCT THE FLOW.
CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO A GAS VENT CONNECTOR, GAS VENT, OR CHIMNEY, AND SHALL
ONLY SERVE CLOTHES DRYERS. CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS UNDER POSITIVE PRESSURE SHALL NOT EXTEND INTO OR
THROUGH DUCTS OR PLENUMS.

2. 504.3.2 DOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYERS. WHEN A COMPARTMENT OR SPACE FOR A DOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYER IS PROVIDED, A MINIMUM 4 INCH
DIAMETER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT OF APPROVED MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND SECTION
504.0. WHEN A CLOSET IS DESIGNED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A CLOTHES DRYER, A MINIMUM OPENING OF 100 SQUARE INCHES FOR
MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE DOOR OR BY OTHER APPROVED MEANS

3. 504.3.2.1 DOMESTIC DRYER VENTS. DOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE OF METAL AND SHALL HAVE SMOOTH
INTERIOR SURFACES. EXCEPTION: LISTED CLOTHES DRYER TRANSITION DUCTS NOT MORE THAN 6 FEET IN LENGTH MAY BE USED IN
CONNECTION WITH DOMESTIC DRYER EXHAUSTS. FLEXIBLE CLOTHES DRYER TRANSITION DUCTS SHALL NOT BE CONCEALED WITHIN
CONSTRUCTION.

4. 504.3.2.2 LENGTH LIMITATION. UNLESS OTHERWISE PERMITTED OR REQUIRED BY THE DRYER MANUFACTURER 'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
AND APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, DOMESTIC DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL
COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LENGTH OF 14 FEET, INCLUDING (2) 90 DEGREE ELBOWS. 2 FEET SHALL BE DEDUCTED FOR EACH 90
DEGREE ELBOW IN EXCESS OF 2.
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Second Story Proposed Copy 1

EMP LIGHT FIXTURE + SWITCH SCHEDULE
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EMP LIGHT FIXTURE + SWITCH SCHEDULE
# COMMENTS COUNT
1 |three way switch + dimmer - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 6
2 |single switch + dimmer - ceiling fan 1
3 |three way switch + dimmer - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 4
4 |three way switch + dimmer - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted V4
5 |single switch + dimmer - ceiling fan 1
6 |three way switch + dimmer - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 8
7 |single switch + dimmer - ceiling fan 1
8 |single switch + occupancy sensor - manual on - auto off - led light fixture - receseed ceiling mounted 1
9 |three way switch + occupancy sensor - manual - auto off - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 2
10 |single switch + dimmer - led fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 1
11 |single switch + dimmer - led fixture - recessed ceiling mounted - water tight 1
12 |three way switch + dimmer - led light fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 6
13 |single switch + dimmer - ceiling fan 1
14 [single switch + occupancy sensor - manual on - auto off - led light fixture - receseed ceiling mounted 1
15 |single switch + occupancy sensor - manual on - auto off - led light fixture - receseed ceiling mounted 2
16 |single switch + dimmer - led fixture - recessed ceiling mounted 2
17 |single switch + dimmer - led fixture - recessed ceiling mounted - water tight 1
“All receptacle outlets shall be listed tamper- Grand total: 46

resistant
receptacle per CEC Section 406.12(A)”

Bathroom receptacles shall be served by a
dedicated 20
amp circuit - per CEC Sect. 210.11 (¢)3

existing noncompliant

plumbing fixtures shall be replaced with water-
conserving plumbing

fixtures for a residential building undergoing addition
or alteration”
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